
115 - FIRE-STRUCTURE_FIRE-STRUCTURAL_INVOLVEMENT_FIRE

140 - FIRE-OUTSIDE_FIRE-DUMPSTER_OUTDOOR_CONTAINER_FIRE

202 - HAZSIT-HAZARD_NONCHEM-ELEC_POWER_LINE_DOWN_ARCHING_MALFUNC
205 - HAZSIT-HAZARDOUS_MATERIALS-CARBON_MONOXIDE_RELEASE
207 - HAZSIT-HAZARDOUS_MATERIALS-GAS_LEAK_ODOR

401 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-ALLERGIC_REACTION_STINGS

3 100.00 %

1 100.00 %

6100 - Fire, other 6.06 %

28111 - Building fire 28.28 %

1112 - Fires in structures other than in a building 1.01 %

11113 - Cooking fire, confined to container 11.11 %

1114 - Chimney or flue fire, confined to chimney or flue 1.01 %

1 1.01 %

1118 - Trash or rubbish fire, contained 1.01 %

20131 - Passenger vehicle fire 20.20 %

3 3.03 %

1141 - FIRE-OUTSIDE_FIRE-OTHER_OUTSIDE_FIRE 1.01 %

2142 - Brush, or brush and grass mixture fire 2.02 %

1150 - Outside rubbish fire, other 1.01 %

6154 - Dumpster or other outside trash receptacle fire 6.06 %

15160 - Special outside fire, other 15.15 %

1161 - Outside storage fire 1.01 %

1162 - Outside equipment fire 1.01 %

15 38.46 %

2 5.13 %

7 17.95 %

10211 - HAZSIT-INVESTIGATION-ODOR 25.64 %

5212 - HAZSIT-INVESTIGATION-SMOKE_INVESTIGATION 12.82 %

1300 - LAWENFORCE 0.02 %

4,636321 - EMS call, excluding vehicle accident with injury 92.87 %

299322 - Vehicle accident with injuries 5.99 %

6323 - Motor vehicle/pedestrian accident (MV Ped) 0.12 %

15324 - Motor vehicle accident with no injuries 0.30 %

35353 - Removal of victim(s) from stalled elevator 0.70 %

13400 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-ABDOMINAL_PAIN 1.83 %

2 0.28 %

17402 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-ALTERED_MENTAL_STATUS 2.39 %

9403 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-BACK_PAIN_NON_TRAUMA 1.27 %

31404 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-BREATHING_PROBLEMS 4.37 %

For Dates 1/1/25 - 12/31/25

Incident Type Count

Incident Type and Description
Incident
Count % Type / % Total

3Total - incident type left blank 0.04 %

1 0.01 %

99Total - Fires 1.32 %

39Total - Overpressure Rupture, Explosion, Overheat - no fire 0.52 %

4,992Total - Rescue & Emergency Medical Service Incidents 66.56 %
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416 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-PSYCHOLOGICAL_BEHAVIOR_ISSUES

501 - NOEMERG-FALSE_ALARM-ACCIDENTAL_ALARM
504 - NOEMERG-FALSE_ALARM-MALFUNCTIONING_ALARM

508 - NOEMERG-GOOD_INTENT-NO_INCIDENT_FOUND_LOCATION_ERROR
509 - NOEMERG-GOOD_INTENT-SMOKE_FROM_NONHOSTILE_SOURCE

604 - PUBSERV-CITIZEN_ASSIST-CITIZEN_ASSIST_SERVICE_CALL

9405 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-CARDIAC_ARREST 1.27 %

13406 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-CHEST_PAIN_NON_TRAUMA 1.83 %

12407 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-CONVULSIONS_SEIZURES 1.69 %

7408 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-DIABETIC_PROBLEMS 0.99 %

2409 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-HEADACHE 0.28 %

9410 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-HEART_PROBLEMS 1.27 %

14411 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-NAUSEA_VOMITING 1.97 %

204412 - Gas leak (natural gas or LPG) 28.73 %

13413 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-OVERDOSE 1.83 %

8 1.13 %

42417 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-SICK_CASE 5.92 %

18418 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-STROKE_CVA 2.54 %

2419 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-UNCONSCIOUS_VICTIM 0.28 %

37420 - MEDICAL-ILLNESS-UNKNOWN_PROBLEM 5.21 %

1422 - Chemical spill or leak 0.14 %

1423 - MEDICAL-INJURY-ASSAULT 0.14 %

7424 - Carbon monoxide incident 0.99 %

1429 - MEDICAL-INJURY-EYE_TRAUMA 0.14 %

45430 - MEDICAL-INJURY-FALL 6.34 %

4433 - MEDICAL-INJURY-HEMORRHAGE_LACERATION 0.56 %

10436 - MEDICAL-INJURY-OTHER_TRAUMATIC_INJURY 1.41 %

1437 - MEDICAL-INJURY-POISONING 0.14 %

103440 - Electrical  wiring/equipment problem, other 14.51 %

1442 - Overheated motor 0.14 %

1443 - MEDICAL-OTHER-MEDICAL_ALARM 0.14 %

55444 - Power line down 7.75 %

16445 - Arcing, shorted electrical equipment 2.25 %

1460 - Accident, potential accident, other 0.14 %

1463 - Vehicle accident, general cleanup 0.14 %

4500 - Service Call, other 0.66 %

6 1.00 %

4 0.66 %

3505 - NOEMERG-FALSE_ALARM-OTHER_FALSE_CALL 0.50 %

3 0.50 %

2 0.33 %

1512 - Ring or jewelry removal 0.17 %

3522 - Water or steam leak 0.50 %

153 - Smoke, odor problem 0.17 %

62531 - Smoke or odor removal 10.30 %

1542 - Animal rescue 0.17 %

19550 - Public service assistance, other 3.16 %

33551 - Assist police or other governmental agency 5.48 %

64553 - Public service 10.63 %

394554 - Assist invalid 65.45 %

2555 - Defective elevator, no occupants 0.33 %

49600 - PUBSERV-ALARMS_NONMED-CO_ALARM 8.81 %

16601 - PUBSERV-ALARMS_NONMED-FIRE_ALARM 2.88 %

13 2.34 %

38605 - PUBSERV-CITIZEN_ASSIST-LIFT_ASSIST 6.83 %

1610 - PUBSERV-OTHER-DAMAGED_HYDRANT 0.18 %

Incident Type Count

Incident Type and Description
Incident
Count % Type / % Total

710Total - Hazardous Conditions (No fire) 9.47 %

602Total - Service Call 8.03 %
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710 - RESCUE-STRUCTURE-ELEVATOR_ESCALATOR_RESCUE

9001 - DELETE INCIDENT–NO NERIS SUBMISSION

7,500

340611 - Dispatched & cancelled en route 61.15 %

126111 - Accidental Dispatch 2.16 %

7611E - EMS: Dispatched & cancelled en route 1.26 %

9621 - Wrong location 1.62 %

20622 - No incident found on arrival at dispatch address 3.60 %

45651 - Smoke scare, odor of smoke 8.09 %

2652 - Steam, vapor, fog or dust thought to be smoke 0.36 %

1661 - EMS call, party transported by non-fire agency 0.18 %

3671 - Hazmat release investigation w/ no hazmat 0.54 %

31700 - False alarm or false call, other 6.57 %

3 0.64 %

1731 - Sprinkler activation due to malfunction 0.21 %

3733 - Smoke detector activation due to malfunction 0.64 %

1735 - Alarm system sounded due to malfunction 0.21 %

1736 - CO detector activation due to malfunction 0.21 %

1740 - Unintentional transmission of alarm, other 0.21 %

1741 - Sprinkler activation, no fire - unintentional 0.21 %

4743 - Smoke detector activation, no fire - unintentional 0.85 %

297745 - Alarm system sounded, no fire - unintentional 62.92 %

129746 - Carbon monoxide detector activation, no CO 27.33 %

12 46.15 %

149002 - Detox 53.85 %

Incident Type Count

Incident Type and Description
Incident
Count % Type / % Total

556Total - Good Intent Call 7.41 %

472Total - False Alarm & False Call 6.29 %

26Total - Special Incident Type 0.35 %
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